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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Podar international school,

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430216

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10230

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Simada, Nr.police choki, punakumbhariya canal road, surat, SURAT , GUJARAT -
395010

5 PRINCIPAL NAME AYAN GUPTA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.Ed, MBAHR

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.surat@podar.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7208965023

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://rb.gy/ykamxw

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://rb.gy/iuuvjc

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY https://rb.gy/98kbzs
THE STATE GOVT./UT
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4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS

https://rb.gy/Ih9ydo

https://shorturl.at/JEqlw

https://shorturl.at/Y3fzu

https://rb.gy/Ih9ydo

https://shorturl.at/TJObw

NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://shorturl.at/9HyNb

https://shorturl.at/zvDRe

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/surat/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/surat/ptasuratsimada2425.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 84 84

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 60 58

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/surat/schoolinformation/rsits.pdf

AYAN GUPTA

52

23

21

01

01

100

97

Eleven students scored above ninety percent

Twenty Two students are in distinction
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 5028

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 7 & 56

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 54

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UZywr1fVujM

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mr.Shailesh Narodia
2 Ms.Poonam Singh

3 Mr.Gajanan Deore

4 Ms. Sasmita Sahu

5 Mr. Deven Shukla

6 Ms. Poonam Sharma
7 Renuka Pande

8 Vasudev Dhakate

9 PRITY RAI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.Ped,Mphill

M.A

AMA.TD

BA, MA (Economics),

M.P.A. Master of Performing Arts
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

AMOL KHARATE
HEMANGI RATHOD
HINAL PATEL

DINESH PANDEY
ANJANA CHHATARALA
DIPTI SHARMA
JYOTSANA MALI
MAHENDER PATIL
AYAN GUPTA

SONAM PODDAR
SONALI NAKUM
PANDEY RACHNA
VIKRAMKUMAR PRADIPBHAI YEVLE
SURESH SHETYE
NILAM TRIVEDI
JANKIBEN DAVE
SHIKHA SHRIVASTAV
Twinkle Gupta

Samapti Raula

Kaushik Trivedi

Manisha Mirajker
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TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MA

MA

M.SC

M.COM

BA

BCOM

BA

MA

MA

B.COM

B.COM

BA

M.SC

M.COM

M.SC

MA

MA

M.Com

BA

MA

M.Sc
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Swega Shah

Chaitali Medhat

Kavita Vyas

Prasad Lingabatthula
Srishti Tiwari

Dipak Pathak

SONAL YADAV

Haresh Nathani

Kunal Babel

Balaji Mote

Varsha Prajapati

Mamta Jain

Ankita Pandya

Punam Ragade
Pragnakumari Chaudhari
Bhawana Jain

Prachi Jajoo

Yogmaya Dineshkumar Ojha
Rahul Mevada

Anita Patil

Kishan Revaliya
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PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT
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BA

B.A, B.Lisc
B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc
M.Sc

B.E

BCA
M.Com
MA

M.SC
M.SC

MA

BA

B.Com
B.Com
M.SC
Diploma in Pianting
MA

B.E
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
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Prachi Vaidya

MITESH PATEL

Ankita Kalsara

Pragna Niranjan

Bina Soni

Mamta Jain

Seema Bharat Rajpurohit
Bhavika Thanvi

Khushbu Kamal Vora
Arati Palita

Darshana Bhalodiya
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WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

MA Clinical Psychology
M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.Com

M.A

B.Com

M.Com

B.Com

M.Com

B.A
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