APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Podar international school,
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430216
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10230
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Simada, Nr.police choki, punakumbhariya canal road, surat, SURAT , GUJARAT - 395010
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AYAN GUPTA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed, MBA HR
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.surat@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7208965023

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://rb.gy/ykamxw
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rb.gy/iuuvjc
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://rb.gy/98kbzs

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rb.gy/lh9ydo
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shorturl.at/JEqlw
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://shorturl.at/Y3fzu
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://rb.gy/lh9ydo
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://shorturl.at/TJObw

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://shorturl.at/9HyNb
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://shorturl.at/zvDRe
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/surat/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/surat/ptasuratsimada2425.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
	APPLICABILITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/surat/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AYAN GUPTA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	8
	TGT	23
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED	100	Eleven students scored above ninety percent
NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	60	58	97	Twenty Two students are in distinction

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5028
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	54
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UZywr1fVujM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr.Shailesh Narodia	PTI	M.Ped,Mphill
2	Ms.Poonam Singh	TGT	M.A
3	Mr.Gajanan Deore	TGT	A.M,A.T.D
4	Ms. Sasmita Sahu	PRT	BA, MA (Economics),
5	Mr. Deven Shukla	TGT	M.P.A. Master of Performing Arts
6	Ms. Poonam Sharma	TGT	M.A.
7	Renuka Pande	TGT	M.A.
8	Vasudev Dhakate	PRT	M.A.
9	PRITY RAI	TGT	B.SC

		·	
10	AMOL KHARATE	TGT	MA
11	HEMANGI RATHOD	PGT	MA
12	HINAL PATEL	PGT	M.SC
13	DINESH PANDEY	PGT	M.COM
14	ANJANA CHHATARALA	TGT	ВА
15	DIPTI SHARMA	PRT	BCOM
16	JYOTSANA MALI	PRT	BA
17	MAHENDER PATIL	TGT	MA
18	AYAN GUPTA	PRINCIPAL	MA
19	SONAM PODDAR	PRT	B.COM
20	SONALI NAKUM	PRT	B.COM
21	PANDEY RACHNA	PRT	BA
22	VIKRAMKUMAR PRADIPBHAI YEVLE	PGT	M.SC
23	SURESH SHETYE	TGT	M.COM
24	NILAM TRIVEDI	TGT	M.SC
25	JANKIBEN DAVE	TGT	MA
26	SHIKHA SHRIVASTAV	PRT	MA
27	Twinkle Gupta	TGT	M.Com
28	Samapti Raula	TGT	BA
29	Kaushik Trivedi	TGT	MA
30	Manisha Mirajker	TGT	M.Sc

31	Swega Shah	PRT	BA
32	Chaitali Medhat	OTHER	B.A, B.Lisc
33	Kavita Vyas	TGT	B.Sc
34	Prasad Lingabatthula	PRT	B.Sc
35	Srishti Tiwari	PRT	B.Sc
36	Dipak Pathak	TGT	M.Sc
37	SONAL YADAV	PGT	M.Sc
38	Haresh Nathani	PGT	B.E
39	Kunal Babel	TGT	BCA
40	Balaji Mote	PGT	M.Com
41	Varsha Prajapati	PRT	MA
42	Mamta Jain	PRT	M.SC
43	Ankita Pandya	PRT	M.SC
44	Punam Ragade	PRT	MA
45	Pragnakumari Chaudhari	PTI	BA
46	Bhawana Jain	PRT	B.Com
47	Prachi Jajoo	TGT	B.Com
48	Yogmaya Dineshkumar Ojha	TGT	M.SC
49	Rahul Mevada	PRT	Diploma in Pianting
50	Anita Patil	PRT	MA
51	Kishan Revaliya	TGT	B.E

52	Prachi Vaidya	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA Clinical Psychology
53	MITESH PATEL	PGT	M.Sc
54	Ankita Kalsara	PRT	M.Sc
55	Pragna Niranjan	PRT	M.A
56	Bina Soni	NTT	B.Com
57	Mamta Jain	NTT	M.A
58	Seema Bharat Rajpurohit	NTT	B.Com
59	Bhavika Thanvi	NTT	M.Com
60	Khushbu Kamal Vora	NTT	B.Com
61	Arati Palita	TGT	M.Com
62	Darshana Bhalodiya	PRT	B.A